PLUS FYhD—IR—RI— PLUS Corporation ssseasemmane TUYFNA DERDT (A TV3) T —JIVEERT D
* Em E o IS AN _ ~ _ .
fHiL - SREEHAAS 75 AR R Ay . e : o - _
€150120-944-086 3 1@/ \—2 X5V RRICEDfFF2 : 5 RAFTREBOXVNVABDMITARVICEESTH DT — 1 BIN—(CTUIIRUAERD T2 B 7 IRA EFIFEONES
IS0 14001 EESEENE FAX©#¢a0120-331-859 e : J% 3&f (D14RYA4T713 4 &FR) (EHT o
AEIFERYNT—OR—RUU—ZDRE EIHPETT (U TRvNTI—oR— R EAT /N :
BRI FABELRHUET ). - .. : O IUVINAERDETTAIVE @ TUVINABOHFARITERE
. B JUVINvARE (FTVavm) 9 /@ [CEEET. LET. g
BEEN , i . s
FEDRBIELIEFIDRMDBPECTT ., BERCEIBEHITIE. —FpEncs | TIYFhUA Ty —NERANE | BRI (50cm) 1 - RUNUAED
S ey *Y (M5x40) :2 2 o : RELES
AC 78 ISR gy : P >
5 :
AR - ETEEE A : S IR | B RS, S
BT TORIF, ASROBUTE EENEEICHZ 5285 THITERDSR. M1k gy =D~ 3
BEVVELET, BHITIE 2 BDTSARSA ) \—HUBTI DTTREZE, 0SB AL 1 ® |
e — 3N [— N EE 3 > QR S ( W — {2 g
BE2DEHICHFTEHLESL > \ o ~\D\ R |
T @ EUBIRELNG. BEFRETDEGSBRILLET. 0¥ : \ N (M5 x 40)
= @ RESLVMHITIE. HFHFBICEINTIToTZEL), Mol BED : . AN AL~ 0 \
i ey R N0 (BOXB0mM) 2 | TU/TAN——:2 /(s\d% 7|J/3/5=/J; y . S \ A0
® FUERDID. MONT EFld. &% 2 AN EDAMTHEELFT H2ITTIN TV IH) i 3mm) - \ , (25 % 80mm)
<REE, :
Ffz. WO, ROALOBICEATAYVROFrRS—EOYILT Q Q %% S ® L DR BESSE el %b Q
EEW. AFVRHITRODHULT, BOSMEHMDERELDIENDBDET, =7 QE ([CERICSBLSICLET ) . J
@ BEICHO[IZIBAR. 4T7Y3VDBEHEEESENRDIZE, NP s ©o 6 RINVARDIFTHRIICRINUADRI T ] w
® AC 7HTHRYIRIGHERTUY 5D AC BT S T 5N BEE SR N ’ 22 : —~ 4 . e 2
T ACEET 575 OB — R RLES O TAG DRSS % AYVRDEROF (A T232) O pLd £ : =ZLCD RYTUTDNT £ ~
£ FOTER| E&<BRBUIEEELIAL TS, : A : _ WBTOX Yk %
A\ EER @ FBCIUYSERAMILMEE, TUYSRBTT X OBEENES( S . ENUET
IR T F 3NV OERDAIF T W, e . PV o .
® FHEBENT B TUY S EMDAL TSN, TUYSHETRUTH 1 A VR A5 —)(—(CEDfFF D | Ge23mm) L ARy B U USRNUAEERTRIES
B HOEREEEDFT : (M5 x 40)

ZIVRBOEETEE | ¢
¥ANJLIOFTROEUEIEHDIZHDED T, TUVYEBET DEDTlEHDFET A ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬂﬂ%*@?&@?ﬁu : @

®
SN ILIORNIL IO DB REETT, ftipued / 2%y
BHSE an. /

- 2 TJUEETIVIRUADRBICANILTO%Z(FE .
' TUVYDEREN)VIOD MY HHEEET D

AEIBHLU VWS TUVIDHFAAX=IATARNTT, > )

J
FED TV ILERENETDT. BT OBTBEOMEDENNE, B GAT/FH EAT/H ~ I
VDTS DHBEE CTHRR T, 25— \— ‘ /
HEm—E = ST ED AL
agT = \ :
T Ng—ILAN— : 4 ~REIIC 7. BEE/JTCEE
B kRS =0 NMEERAY VRHIICHEDM T, BE/ T CTEETSD
AABINERBAEZ CSRIES V). #EBICLDERYNEIFDET, ‘ o & SN A felid = T DEENILTOHEER UL
5 : R - Bl MBOAN—Y—DUEE
~ b <)~ 225 : ZFVRICEOMITDEE G, A%
B 2V (FT7Y3Vm) % S 2 \BLETRSTLREL, oI
EZSVRE: 1 ABLYFIN FRBLYFK ‘ >
(30 3mm) : 1 (30 5mm) - 1 " g
o N M8 Ry — 25 URICEDM I BIROMEIC k> TS % 3 BIECHIT BTSN TEET,
M8 RRTUZ T D/ v— o —ZEFDIT
AT ERY 2= 12 ALY FA A —ELOR FAEO
VAN TTEXR -7 : ~ T Q
(M5 x 40) : 2 (&1 5mm) \jmsg@ o S 3 TUVZETBHIERDON)LoO%ZED (TS
T—=2)HIN— ETUTRY ARG VREOMNIFA [
W e /\(M8><20) Ju—hk Sy 1647mm Lt L1747mm - 1847mm
e Tt RS R : : NIVIOBEVAN—Y —DEHEE(S DC12v LAN  JUZ¥
AR VR A /\%/\ﬁ*y. AV REORIFH A cvme  BAFRLZIE 1ONM ~ 21NM T ) ) ) : < DL TUVIRUAETUVSICED —
(M8 x 20) : 4 k2 AR gorrTEsL, P ! ; L : : FITET, — T *h
- ® 7 I EEDAT ATNBEDH ———
L : ; 3 IR HIFEN T, i U8R USB 7=l
PP P YN D RIVRDFrRY—EOVITS : =z _. ° QU S AIHR)
§ RNUNVABDRITRARY%Z 3B (T14R51 713 4 | | e \ \
: = A : SAr) ST : AC mEFS TS | L LANT—IL |
FrRY—\— (FrRI—1E) M8 EIvvv—:4 | M8 BRTUVY : | : L D 2| /L2700 (50 80mm) Chttem) | R 1| USB
2 Dviv— 14 : : i i i F
/ 5 N LAN 3 "
e , L Ve v \TZ)
] L : wesss) | el . |
oD 3%\ ’ﬂ : @@ EO—R AC BE7S 75
: - : XX (TUVINA ) (TUVSHIRE)
#B\—1 ([ERICRY 2 AF) | ZYUFPvT 12 RILo0 (25%80mm) 1 “ : : J@ a1p : [ Sl
. i U . Y - k=N \ =)
: . _ { EI—RK (25m) &
@@ % E D : \7‘y7 : DEDTTA——R > ERET. 7un;5f|\
: : ‘ : RS \ LA (i BOBRI—K ST
/ o é@@) | S (FUZSRUA )
. : RN =
R L DYOBERBOBRDRTTR | %\ 2 =
rer P | BICELRAREE, BEIC \ (50 % 80mm) BERRSTEH T 5D AC BEFS TS S ERHEE RS TV HHIE (7
D | BORROESBCARER § BT BHNIFAT) BBEOETH. EHRRUEETITo TS
| SAREBT L, ‘ \ (&} W (FUZSDHEHITELET).
|W) ©2014, PLUS Corporation

26-4693-14B



PLU S Network Board Series Il Printer tray package (optional item) Installing the Printer Tray (option) Connecting the Cables

Assembly and Setup Manual  rrinter tray: 1 Hexagonal socket | Velcro (50 x 80 mm): 2 _ . : _ _
This manual explains how to assemble and set up the Network Board Series (hereinafter i/ICSriV\ilSO\:N;h washer 4 éét:aucrg }thve\lltrr??ll]ne :JOnCIit(I::’]Og tpneogéand |egS, and 6 \;H\/%rgc?{/epéi;eaﬁa%ﬁggstgft}']aepzc(:levpvlsecfgrs Ifr?éttar;le 1 Attach the printer tray to the horizontal bar. M If a printer tray is not used
referred to as “this device” or “the main unit”.) 55 . : . . -
Dear Customer @Q Ing the pen tray at the bottom of the main unit. (1) Place the printer tray on the stand (2) Secure using the printer tray //_\
. . _ . . — . : : A Take care not to drop A Take care not : ~ in the direction shown in the figure mounting screws. I\
The installation of this device requires specialized skills. Please do not attempt to as- Small hexagonal wrench | USB cable for printer: 1 | Printer spacers: 2 . : below.
semble this device yourself under any circumstances. (width across flats: 3 mm): 1 (for inkjet printers) Please i'nstall the main unit on the to trap flngers ﬂ{
Dear Distributor/Installation Contractor QLY siand wifh 2 ormore people. er0 P ——
When installing this device, please take ample care to ensure that both the device N 2 The height can be adjusted in 3 levels depending on the position of the holes on ing the pen tray h
and its mounting brackets can withstand any loads they are subjected to. A Phillips #2 the stand used. :
screwdriver is necessary for installation, so please prepare it. ) Bottom holes :
- Installing the Stand (option) Top holes iddle holes |
Please Read in the Interest of Safety : : exagonal sacket .
X
@ Only the assembly/installation contractor should install this device. 1 : : & ) screws with washer 4
A @ Installation and assembly must be performed in accordance with this AttaCh the Stand |egS tO the CaSter bars' . | 111847 mm - 4l 1947 mm G& > (M5 X 40) 2
Waming manual. Incorrect installation or assembly could result in injury. B ful with th ; : i 1747 mm 5 ; : N \ DC 12V W
@ Lift the main unit with 2 or more people when installing or removing. € carelu with the orien- : | y Velcro (25 x 80 mm)
Also, make sure to lock the stand casters before installing and remov- tation of the stgnd leg. : = = = : \ |_ -
ing the main unit. Failure to lock the casters may lead to the stand slid- The rounded side should : I | : % T
ing and result in an unforeseen accident. face backward. : :

@® When installing on a wall surface, please purchase the optional wall
mounting bracket.

® The AC adapter box is where the AC power adapter for the main unit
and printer is stored. The AC power adapter and power cord heat up
upon use, therefore please store them correctly in accordance with
“Safety Precautions” of the main unit's instruction manual.

Caster bar \
AN /ﬁght stand leg
@ If a printer is used, please use the Velcro to secure this device and pre- o 2 X
A vent it from sliding due to printer vibration. \( S X
Caution © (?aeg:g;c:rhi?ljﬁlt;?ter when moving this device. It may fall and cause /\Sho

* The Velcro is to prevent sliding, not to secure the printer.
*Velcro is a registered trademark of Velcro Corporation. M8 washers

%‘ ) Remove the grom- X L @ J
' - met attached to ~
Connect the screw holes on the pen tray to (he screw hole. N @ \

7 the screws for installing the pen tray.

Left stand leg :
: 4 ot cover /

Installation hole

\

M If using the printer tray

2 Sandwich the Velcro between the printer and
the printer tray and check that it makes con-
tact with the bottom of the printer.

Note M8 spring washers \ N ﬁ[[
:’Teeasélrlle]‘;f Tgvtvr?el?rifuga;uti!Saiti(;:](;eriittelzllrutsotrgtelogszz;yr.egarding names/posi- gD NEEIOE W W *@ . ﬁ\
tions of connection ports and how to use. (width across flats: 5 mm) Nj% Stand installation N Hook Locking No_b N
. . Hexagonal socket screws (M8 x 20) plate -
L|St Of paCkaged |temS : Insert the hook to the lower
: : [5 Note Tighen with the tightening torque of 19 Nm - 21 Nm. : part of the installation hole on
B Main unit package : the main unit, and then slide
down the main unit so that the

Refer to the User's Manual of the main unit. Included items vary depending on the 2 Lock the Stand casters. hook securely fits in the upper
model. . : part of the installation hole.

If the printer base and Velcro do not
make contact, use the spacers ac-
companying this device.

B Stand package (optional item)

Left stand leg: 1 Small hexagonal wrench | Large hexagonal wrench

// (width across flats: 3mm): 1 | (width across flats: 5 mm): 1
m/

A N B Mount the stabilizers.

Hexagonal socket Sleeves: 2

Cabl screws (M5 x 40): 2
able cover
&
c 3 Attach the Velcro to prevent the printer falling.
Right stand leg: 1 Hexagonal socket Stand installation plates: 2 : p=
) | screws (M8 x 20): 4 Left stand leg : 1
N (1) Remove the backing paper of the Velcro DC 12V LAN Printer
: ; and spacer and attach to the printer tray
S) B Right stand leg and printer. [ E:ﬂ = . .
S VN e Do not attach to the concave section Lf—T—LJ Main unit
: on the printer base or to the legs. : i
0 Cable cover ] : : ° J Q L) USB cable for printer
Y : : ' ' i Printer t
| . | S : : : Tighten the screws for attaching the pen tray (3 ATEST Y BEOeSRE)
M8 washers: 4 M8 spring washers: 4 4 : : . : s
0§ : | @) : places) (4 places for the wide type). RIS | e
0 Horizontal bar 7//@ . Hexagonal socket H eCrO( % mm) AC power adapter (Commer_ i . {[
Q " . . : K :
SaF : 7 screw (M5 x 8mm) N Vit | cially-sold) Printer
eeee ©) : N (Main unit accessory) | L il @ |USB port
: i ; i [ 7S |
Small hexagonal | / \ : \ Spacer . LANdevice = == i .Q
S wrench (width ﬁ? : \ (if necessary) (hub, etc) ] DC terminal
across flats: 3 mrz’w,{. LA These holes should \@JX @@ rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
Horizontal bar: 1 (with 2 | Stabilizers: 4 Hexagonal sock.et &%’ & \ ‘ i gi%éo\\l’vvﬁ;ﬂsvtigsvgghtg | : \@\@ Power cord AC power adapter
screws on either end) screws (M5 x 8): 8 / Seeve from the back. : Small hexagonal wrench : § (Main unit accessory) (Printer accessory)
] Screw ca : (width across flats: 3 mm) : Phillips #2><<—x
p : : .
%%%% PP P Hexagonal socket : : screwdriver \

To wall power outlet

AR

e screw (M5x40) : g
(4) (5) : S
Locking knobs: 2 Velcro (25 x 80 mm): 1 | Screw caps: 2 / Serew cap : : N \
@M@M % /\ 4 : / ] \E Velcro (50 x 80 mm)
o 3 : : % (& The AC power adapters of accessories and printers that have been verified as

s
(g operable may differ from the ones shown in the wiring diagram (they may be of
% the built-in or mounted-on type).

7




